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NAME ALPHA EMAIL

Jill Mancino A - B mancinoj@ltisdschools.org

Velma Gonzalez C - Dr gonzalezv@ltisdschools.org

Bel Portillo Du - Hal portillob@ltisdschools.org

Robeson Alexis Ham - Kem alexisr@ltisdschools.org

Erin Tristan Ken - Mas tristane@ltisdschools.org

Katy Staggs Mc - Pas staggsk@ltisdschools.org

Tara Edmondson Pat - Ron edmondsont@ltisdschools.org

Mindy Smith Roo - Th smithmi@ltisdschools.org

Melody Vest Ti - Z vestm@ltisdschools.org



GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS



LINK TO COUNSELING WEBPAGE

https://sites.google.com/ltisdschools.org/lthscounseling/home


LINK TO THE 2026-2027 
COURSE CATALOG

LINK TO COURSE  
SELECTION SHEETS

PE WAIVER INFO

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1y3dGnSe-6I5il5zFJaz6PK5HYZa-GdX2Yk0XZw0_MqY/edit?tab=t.0
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1y3dGnSe-6I5il5zFJaz6PK5HYZa-GdX2Yk0XZw0_MqY/edit?tab=t.0
https://sites.google.com/ltisdschools.org/lthscoursecatalog2122/course-selection/course-selection-sheets?authuser=0
https://sites.google.com/ltisdschools.org/lthscoursecatalog2122/course-selection/course-selection-sheets?authuser=0
https://www.ltisdschools.org/families/off-campus-physical-education-ocpe


GPA CALCULATIONS
▪ 1st/2nd 9 Weeks = Semester 1
▪ 3rd/4th 9 Weeks = Semester 2

● Honors (including Pre-AP and Honors courses) are multiplied by 1.1 to calculate 
additional points.

Example:  89 in PAP or H course= 89 x 1.1= 97.9 calculated in GPA.
     94 in a PAP class = 103.4 calculated in GPA

● Advanced (including AP, Advanced Honors and UT OnRamps) are multiplied 1.2 to 
calculate additional points.

Example: 89 in AP, Adv H, or OR course:  89 x 1.2= 106.8 calculated in GPA.
       94 in an AP class = 112.8

https://sites.google.com/ltisdschools.org/lthscoursecatalog2122/graduation-requirements-credits-gpa/gpa-calculation


CREDITS FOR ACCELERATION

❖ Options for online credits accepted by LTISD
➢ Correspondence Courses- online & self paced; only 3 credits allowed on a 

transcripts
➢ Credit by Exam (CBE)- unlimited credits
➢ Student responsible for fees

❖ MUST RECEIVE APPROVAL BEFORE PURCHASING & STARTING 
COURSE
➢ Must complete both semesters (A & B) by August 1st
➢ 8th graders cannot begin the course until the day after completing middle school

❖ GRADE RECEIVED IS NOT FACTORED INTO THE GPA

https://sites.google.com/ltisdschools.org/lthscoursecatalog2122/graduation-requirements-credits-gpa/credit-by-exam-correspondence-summer-school


IMPORTANT DATES
● Skyward closes for student course selection access on 

February 6th at 4 pm. Counselors will not be accepting 
emails for any course change requests. 

● Between March 2nd - March 6th students and parents will 
need to verify their course selections through Skyward.

● If students wish to request a course change, counselors will 
be sending out a Google Form on March 2nd. All requests 
must be submitted by March 6th at 4pm. 


